## VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

**CLARK & MARATHON COUNTIES** 

## PUBLIC HEARING FOR 2020 VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER BUDGET

DATE: Monday, December 2, 2019

TIME: 7:00 PM

VENUE: Clerk's Office -250 Parkside Drive, Dorchester WI

## **MINUTES**

- 1. Meeting was called to order by President Schwoch at 7:00pm.
- 2. Present were President Schwoch, Trustee Duranceau, Trustee Hardrath, Trustee Lageman, and Trustee Schauer. Also present were Treasurer/Clerk Brooke Bruesewitz, Police Chief Gary Leichtman, Public Works Supervisor Clint Penney, Water/Sewer Manager Rick Golz, Gene Peissig, Wayne Rau, Scott Strassburger, Jenny Halopka and Kevin O'Brien TP Printing. Absent were Trustee Klemetson and Trustee Derrico.
- **3.** Public Hearing for 2020 Village of Dorchester Budget and Tax Levy.
  - a. Public Hearing was opened by President Schwoch.
  - b. No Public Comments.
  - c. President Schwoch closed Public Hearing.
- **4.** Motion was made by Trustee Schauer, seconded by Trustee Lageman to approve the 2020 Village of Dorchester Budget and Tax Levy, Resolution No. 305. Motion carried 5-0.
- 5. Adjourn at 7:04pm.

Brooke Bruesewitz Village Clerk-Treasurer